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Concept note

In recent times, the field of Public Health and Nutrition (PHN) is increasingly recognized in the 
development agenda of India. The nutrition transition over the last four decades led to wide 
changes in the food consumption, family food environment and nutritional status of Indians. The 
nutrition transition has translated to a modest improvement in undernutrition and micronutrient 
deficiencies and the rising prevalence of overweight and obesity among Indians. While 
undernutrition remains an unfinished agenda, there is a need to focus on the obesity and associated 
chronic diseases emerging in the epidemic forms in India. In this scenario, public health 
nutritionists have vital roles in improving the nutrition scenario of the country.
The public health nutrition in universities is focused on academic and community orientations that 
provide limited insights to the real-world opportunities and exposures to the students. The learning 
often remains to frequent visits to the community and organizations around the academic
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institutions, which could be augmented with insights from experts and heroes who have 

contributed immensely to public health and nutrition. The present webinar would offer an 

opportunity to draw upon and harness the collective experiences of these experts working in 

public health and nutrition either through organizations or academia. We have the pleasure to 

welcome you to a unique national webinar to enhance the learnings and wisdom to shape your 

career in public health nutrition.  

 

Who should attend? 

Graduate and Postgraduate students from Public Health, Nutrition and Dietetics, PhD scholars, 

Food Science and Nutrition, Home Science, Family and Community Studies, Academicians, 

people interested working with Public, NGOs, and others who are either working with community, 

and Medical and Allied Health Professionals.  

 

 

Table Programme 

Time Speakers Topics 

10:00-10:15 am Dr Kavitha Menon, 

Professor & Head,  

ND Programme, SIHS 

Introduction 

10:15-10:30 am M.Sc Students (Public Health 

Nutrition) 

E-Inauguration  

10:30 -11:00 am Dr Raghupathy Anchala, 

Professor & Head,  

MPH Programme, SIHS 

Insights on Double Burden of Malnutrition 

11:00-12:00 noon Professor Joe Thomas, 

MIT-WPU, Pune 

Child Malnutrition: Need for a Disruptive Public 

Health Agenda 

12:00-12:30 pm Dr Mansi Patil, IAPEN, Pune 

chapter 

Contributions of IAPEN to public health and 

nutrition agenda 

12:30 – 1:30 pm Lunch Break 

1:30 – 2:00 pm Dr Shilpa Shirole, Convenor, 

IDA, Pune Chapter 

Contributions of IDA to public health and 

nutrition agenda. 

2:00-3:00 pm Ms. Indu Capoor, CHETANA, 

NGO 

Journey of CHETNA and contributions to Public 

Health Nutrition  

3:00 – 4:00 pm Dr Rajalakshmi Nair, UNICEF, 

Mumbai 

The Central role of Public Health Nutrition in the 

development agenda.  

4:00 pm 

 

 

 

Dr Arti Muley, 

Assistant Professor, ND 

Programme, SIHS 

Vote of Thanks and concluding remarks 

 



Brochure for the webinar 

 
 

Communication to stakeholders 

What’s app 

 



 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 



LinkedIn 

 

 

Facebook 

 

 

 



Invitation and acceptance of the Speakers 

Prof. Joe Thomas 

 

 

Prof. Raghupathy Anchala 

 



Ms. Indu Capoor 

 
Ms. Rajalakshmi Nair 

 

 

 



 

Dr. Mansi Patil 

 

Ms. Shilpa Shirole 

  



Screenshots of the webinar 
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List of Participants 

 Name (Original Name) User Email 
Total Duration 

(Minutes) 
Pruthvi Parekh pruthviparekh.nb1921@sihspune.org 344 
Pratiksha Shetty pratikshashetty.nb1921@sihspune.org 331 
Jill Shah jill.shahmph2022@sihspune.org 287 
Yashasvi Pandya yashasvipandya13@gmail.com 55 
Shweta Shah shwetashah.nb1921@sihspune.org 49 
SWETA SINGH swetamph2022@sihspune.org 326 
Sabat Ansari sabatansari1702@gmail.com 110 
Ritika Garg ritika.gargmscnd2022@sihspune.org 239 
Anujyoti Sonowal anujyoti.sonowalmph2022@sihspune.org 275 
Dr Deepali Desai drdjdesainutrition@gmail.com 293 
Truptimayee Rana ranatruptimayee@gmail.com 212 
Shefali Majik shefalimajik1998@gmail.com 2 
Riya Sugandhi riyasugandhi.nb1921@sihspune.org 108 
Galaxy A10 drnajeema@gmail.com 82 
Pooja Panchal poojapanchal20@gmail.com 258 
Rashi Nandwani rashi27may@gmail.com 34 
Geethanjali Santhanam rsgeethanjali@gmail.com 289 
Rupali Bawdekar rupalibawadekar.nb1921@sihspune.org 339 
Maryam Afifa maryamafifa.nb1921@sihspune.org 242 
Olina Poria olinaporia94@gmail.com 96 
Minaxi Dewada meenakshideorarathore@gmail.com 257 
Syeda Ayesha Siddiqua ayeshasyeda.nb1921@sihspune.org 90 
Hemali Ramchandani hemali1505@gmail.com 125 
Dr. Pradnya Kamble drpradnyakamble6@gmail.com 327 
Rutuja Mahajan rutujamahajan17@gmail.com 37 
Mansi Patil drpatilmansi@gmail.com 209 
Shriya Shetgaunker shriyashetgaunker.nb1921@sihspune.org 73 
Tithi Das tithi9888@gmail.com 7 
P.Kousalya 
Pandimurugan kouspandi98@gmail.com 170 
Vijayalakshmi Gopal kalpanaiyer23@gmail.com 253 
Ankita Pujahari ankitapujahari097@gmail.com 229 
Nandini Sharma nandinisharma.nb1921@sihspune.org 81 
Dr. Pradnya Kamble drpradnyakamble6@gmail.com 1 
Mansi Shukla delhishukla2000@gmail.com 58 
Sanjali Ekatpure sanjali5303@gmail.com 123 
Shayonika Shaw shawshayonika97@gmail.com 3 
Parizaad Chothia parizaad.chothiamph2022@sihspune.org 305 
Alakananda Tamuli alakanandatamuli@gmail.com 142 



Deeksha Oberoi oberoideeksha22@gmail.com 67 
SHAYONIKA SHAW shayonikashaw.nb1921@sihspune.org 250 
Sarvani Palle sarvanipalle.nb1921@sihspune.org 330 
Abha Arya abha@sihspune.org 286 
Kanchan yadav yadavkanchan953@gmail.com 58 
Shamma Ahmed shammaahmed102@gmail.com 19 
Deepika Selvi ddeepikaselvi@gmail.com 294 
Liza Biswal sujitsahu800@gmail.com 227 
Vaibhav Yewale vaibhav.yewale@symbiosis.ac.in 360 
Akshata Goje akshata.gojemph2022@sihspune.org 53 
Manojna Masina manojna.masinamscnd2022@sihspune.org 268 
Kotwal sana Bushra sanabushra910@gmail.com 339 
Vrushali Kadam vrushu06@gmail.com 38 
Divya D divyadivya011997@gmail.com 251 
Jacqueline Colaco jcolaco2@gmail.com 286 
Dr. Arti Muley arti@sihspune.org 360 
Dr Ananya Kashyap ananyakashyap82@gmail.com 42 
Swapnil Gadhave assitprofessor@sodl.edu.in 37 
Anshu Mehra mehra.anshu@gmail.com 29 
Mekha.U. Prabhu mekhaup123@gmail.com 285 
Salony Kalra kalra.salony1995@gmail.com 251 
Emi Koshy emibabykoshy.nb1921@sihspune.org 220 
Dr Tejender Kaur Sarna ghk.ritediet@gmail.com 160 
Protity Shuvra Dey protity.dey@gmail.com 267 
Nehal Ade nehalade98@gmail.com 33 
Dr. Srujana Medithi srujana@sihspune.org 358 
Margi Mankad margimankad.nb1921@sihspune.org 280 
Subarna Ghosal ruby.ghosal1991@gmail.com 141 
Purwa Duggal purwaseth@yahoo.co.in 32 
Surabhi Singh Yadav surabhi@sihspune.org 238 
Mounika P A mounika.kenne@gmail.com 143 
Animish Joshi animishjoshi.nb1921@sihspune.org 321 
Manika Gulati manika.gulatimscnd2022@sihspune.org 334 
Ankita Pathak ankitapathak2014@gmail.com 274 
Aditi sonavane aditicwagh@gmail.com 116 
Dhivya T dhivyachitra22@gmail.com 309 
Deepasri Palani palanideepasri99@gmail.com 43 
Devaki Gokhale devaki@sihspune.org 269 
PRIYA MADNE priya.mandemph1921@sihspune.org 167 
Alisha Bhatia alisha.bhatia2017@gmail.com 41 
Anamika Jha jha.anni21@gmail.com 250 
Keerthi Vanamala keerthivanamala.nb1921@sihspune.org 116 
Vijaylaxmi Biswal vijaylaxmi707@gmail.com 298 



Aanchal Mulchandani aanchalmulchandani.nb1921@sihspune.org 313 
Aparna . chaudharyaparna12@gmail.com 36 
Dr Kajal Yeptho drkajalpandya@rediffmail.com 57 
Sharvani Patil sharvani.patilmph2022@sihspune.org 276 
Dr Geetali Patil patilgeetalip@gmail.com 168 
Vijayata Sengar vijayata.sengar-fn@msubaroda.ac.in 289 
Shilpa Saha shilpasaha269@gmail.com 55 
Juhi Untwal juhiuntwal@gmail.com 34 
Sushma Tiwari tiwarisushma1973@yahoo.com 164 
Refas refassfarween9@gmail.com 63 
Debarathi Roy debarathiroy@gmail.com 141 
Dr Rohan Shah drrohanshah16@gmail.com 325 
Rupali Panda pandarupali18@gmail.com 54 
Animish Joshi animishjoshi.nb1921@sihspune.org 1 
Ruchi Meena ruchi.meena19@gmail.com 190 
Pranita Chordiya pranitachordiya.nb1921@sihspune.org 339 
M.Vishnu Kiruthigaa kiruthigaamohan1@gmail.com 225 
Pranav Kshtriya pranav.kshtriyamph2022@sihspune.org 326 
Maitri Vira maitrivira.nb1921@sihspune.org 334 
Shruti  Mahanta shrutimahanta.nb1921@sihspune.org 335 
Krishna Mesta krishnamesta.nb1921@sihspune.org 325 
Anuja Kak Kaul anujakakkaul@gmail.com 320 
VINITA FERNANDES vinita.fernandesmscnd2022@sihspune.org 84 
Pragya Chotalia pragyachotalia07@gmail.com 316 
Sushant Bohra dr.sushantbohra@gmail.com 138 
Veena upadhyay veenaupadhyay8@gmail.com 188 
shekhar jadhav shekhar.jadhavmscnd2022@sihspune.org 273 
Android Bluedroid divyafsmd@gmail.com 28 
swati sapna swatisingh.sapna.ss@gmail.com 93 
Sukriti Arora sukritiarora24@gmail.com 4 
Gauri Gupta gauri.gupta2019@ssca.edu.in 6 
SHEEBA KHAN sheebakhan036@gmail.com 6 
Aparna Tandon aparna.tandon@signutra.com 18 
Madhura Deshmukh madhura.deshmukh19@gmail.com 279 
Twinkle Bhoi bhoitwinkle@gmail.com 78 
INDU CAPOOR chetna456@gmail.com 215 
Priyanka Saini priya.saini47@gmail.com 266 
Debobrata Banerjee debobrata.banerjeemph2022@sihspune.org 304 
Rechel Shrisunder rechel.shrisundermph1921@sihspune.org 307 
Bhanu Makwana bhanumakwana90@gmail.com 38 
Ashwini Malgi ashwinimalgi25@gmail.com 166 
Dr Sudha Dave rsndave@gmail.com 87 
Kavitha Menon kavitha@sihspune.org 320 



Akshata Bhosale akshatabhosale.nb1921@sihspune.org 377 
Urmila Deshmukh asstprof.paediatrics2@smcw.siu.edu.in 100 
Reevika Khurana reevikakhurana.nb1921@sihspune.org 257 
Pradnya Rajdeep pradnyasrajdeep@gmail.com 289 
Nabanita Haldet nabanitahalder.96@gmail.com 64 
Dr Vyoma Dalal drvyoma23@gmail.com 31 
Charu Verma vermacharu@icloud.com 27 
PRAGYA SHUKLA pragyas08198@gmail.com 130 
Amruta Bolli amrutabolli@gmail.com 41 
Kopal Dekate kopal.dekatemscnd2022@sihspune.org 47 
Pankhuri Purnima pankhuri.purnima@gmail.com 329 
Shradha Sikaria shradhasikaria23@gmail.com 42 
Jasween Bhatia jasweenbhatia801@gmail.com 53 
Bhushan Sonawane bhushan.sonawanemph1921@sihspune.org 61 
Yadnya Joshi yadnyajoshi15@gmail.com 299 
Nikita Mitra dt.nikitamitratra@gmail.com 313 
Neha Jaiswal neha.jaiswalmscnd2022@sihspune.org 189 
Kiran Sharma 17sharma.kiran@gmail.com 14 
Sakshi Mehta sakshi.mehtamscnd2022@sihspune.org 96 
Jesna Mathew jesnamathew1995@gmail.com 5 
Shruti Sakhare shruti.sakharemscnd2022@sihspune.org 294 
Shuchita Tiwari shuchitat@gmail.com 166 
Snehal Kodre snehal0672@gmail.com 159 
Nalini Sultanpure nalinisultanpure@gmail.com 195 
Galaxy M30s kalpsharma14@gmail.com 259 
Meena Godhia mlgodhia@yahoo.co.in 392 
Shruti 19040343015 shrutikeluskar.nb1921@sihspune.org 592 
Maitri Trivedi tmaitri33@gmail.com 256 
Famitha Israth famithaisrath2214@gmail.com 100 
nirmiti keluskar  nirmitikeluskar.nb1921@sihspune.org 314 
Dr Payal Darvekar payaldarvekar29@gmail.com 103 
Deshna Oswal deshnaoswal1111@gmail.com 176 
Shubhashree Sahu shubhashree443@gmail.com 237 
Dr.vijaya Rani drvijrani@gmail.com 201 
Sharvari G sharvarisg9@gmail.com 3 
PADMALAYA DAS das.padmalaya20@gmail.com 310 
Zainab Azad zainabazad5253@gmail.com 275 
Arpita Pal arpita.pal@piramalfoundation.org 52 
Rashmi Deshpande deshrashu@gmail.com 185 
Shraddha Kavugoli kshraddha.fns96@gmail.com 50 
Simran Satoskar simran.satoskarmscnd2022@sihspune.org 221 
Jyoti Deshmukh jkdeshmukh2009@gmail.com 5 
Akash Khanna akki.khanna245@gmail.com 5 



Kumari Shilpi shilpimishra32@gmail.com 341 
Dr. Raghupathy Anchala drraghupathy@sihspune.org 321 
Yoshita Shah yoshita.shahmph1921@sihspune.org 265 
Riya Karia riya.kariamscnd2022@sihspune.org 55 
Kowsika Devi gowsishanmugam05031999@gmail.com 144 
Samudraneel Acharya samudraneel.acharyamph2022@sihspune.org 88 
SAGAR VIDHATE 1521sagarvidhate@gmail.com 53 
Kada priya Madhuri priya.madhuri17@gmail.com 36 
Meghana Pasi meghana.pasi@gmail.com 84 
Demi Miriam demi.miriammph1921@sihspune.org 182 
Asmita Singh asmita.singhmph1921@sihspune.org 212 
Sahithi sri Bellala bellala.srimph2022@sihspune.org 300 
Katale Prachi  prachikatale26@gmail.com 220 
Swatee sandhan swati.sandhan@gmail.com 8 
Radhika Dahad radhadahad25@gmail.com 17 
Dr. Punam Zine zinepunam1992@gmail.com 258 
HELISON LAKHERA jhilmiliya88@gmail.com 323 
Nayan Kore nayankore1398@gmail.com 9 
Revati Shah revati.revatishah@gmail.com 2 
Twinkle Minocha twinkle.minochamph2022@sihspune.org 311 
WCD Taskforce taskforcewcd@gmail.com 47 
Nitalben Natvarlal Patel nitalnpatel@gmail.com 24 
Harshada Khare khareharshada1@gmail.com 14 
Anjali Pandey anjalipandey0903@gmail.com 169 
Charmi Shah charmis44@gmail.com 7 
Saptaparna Dutta dutta.sappy@gmail.com 5 
Mary Raju Mathew mary.rmathew@yahoo.com 167 
Srishti Saha star.ria1998@gmail.com 5 
Mohana Priya S mohanapandi25@gmail.com 260 
Isha Mhetre isha.mhetre1997@gmail.com 324 
Priyankita Priyam 
Thakuria thakuriapriyankita@gmail.com 321 
Joe Thomas joe.thomas@mitwpu.edu.in 47 
Ramaa Nagarajan ramaa25.nagz@gmail.com 85 
SABA KHAN saba95363@gmail.com 11 
Stuti Dwivedi stutidwivedi0@gmail.com 9 
Dt. Neha Khandelwal khandelwalnehaa@gmail.com 24 
DAMINI 
CHANDRAKANT  
TAILOR jinalt693@gmail.com 169 
Dt swati kumari simmykumari464@gmail.com 14 
Sonal Ramane ramanesonal@gmail.com 103 
Priya Srivastava priya.srivas01@gmail.com 42 



Aranya Ghosh indranilghoshtam0@gmail.com 193 
DIMPLE DALAL dimpledalal.nb1921@sihspune.org 145 
Shefali Agarwal agarwalshefali2785@gmail.com 310 
Shilpa Shirole shiroleshilpa@yahoo.com 144 
Atmaja Raje fittreat@gmail.com 4 
Stacy Fernandes stacyfernandes97@gmail.com 142 
soniya sane soniyaasane@gmail.com 15 
GUNJALI JOSHI gunjali.joshimscnd2022@sihspune.org 315 
Rhea Monga rheamonga.nb1921@sihspune.org 143 
SUNIL KUMAR RANA ranasunil236@gmail.com 51 
Nabanita HALDER nabanitahalder.96@gmail.com 2 
Shilpa Mundada smundada79@gmail.com 214 
Dr Amol Badarkhe dr.amolb1986@gmail.com 5 
Aaliya Sarfaraz mohdsarfarazahmad88@gmail.com 3 
Neetu Bansal neetu.bansal14@gmail.com 82 
Shilpa Agarwal shilpaagarwal0307@gmail.com 12 
RAJALAKSHMI NAIR rnair@unicef.org 75 
Princy Katyal princykatyal13@gmail.com 221 
Swapnil Gadhave assitprofessor@ssodl.edu.in 279 
Raju Jotkar rmjotkar@gmail.com 103 
Manali Chindarkar manalischindarkar@gmail.com 183 
Sonali Lambe sonalilambe12@gmail.com 43 
Asmita Jotshi asmitajotshi@yahoo.com 51 
Syeda Ayesha Siddiqua ayeshasyeda.nb1921@sihspune.org 44 
Shyamala Boloor shyamala1704@gmail.com 97 
Sarbeswar Sahoo gilichairman@gmail.com 233 
Nithyashri RK nithushri4oct@gmail.com 10 
Ambika Chauhan ambikachauhan874@gmail.com 3 
Aamena Karachiwala aamenakarachiwala.nb1921@sihspune.org 7 
Pallavi Vyas pallavivyas45@gmail.com 88 
Pallavi Sharma pallavi.sharma8888@gmail.com 149 
Akshada Bothara botharaakshada99@gmail.com 69 
Radhika Hedaoo radhika@sihspune.org 335 
Devika Nair devika.nairmscnd2022@sihspune.org 318 
nimrah sayed sayed.nayeemmscnd2022@sihspune.org 307 
Deepti .. deepti31187@gmail.com 311 
Salma Roohi Bagalkote roma.shamasti@gmail.com 38 
Prerana Patil prerana.patilmph1921@sihspune.org 47 
Poonam Keer poonamkeer72@gmail.com 3 
Shruti 19040343015 shrutikeluskar.nb1921@sihspune.org 1 
Dr Bhushan Bhagat bhagatbhushanbb10@gmail.com 21 
Gurleen Chauhan gurleenchauhan.nb1921@sihspune.org 140 
 




